

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-01-2000

101370915

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC, BY	ITS PARTNERS 0103 2000	
Formerly		
Individual X General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion ONTARIO, CANADA	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC IN	ic.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 50 STEINWAY BLVD.		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) ETOBICOKE, ONTARIO	CANADA M9W 6Y3	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
	not domiciled in the United States, an	
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package: 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
	7.77

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name BARRY BRETSCHNEIDER				
Address (line 1) MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP				
Address (line 2) 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW				
Address (line 3) SUITE 5500				
Address (line 4) WASHINGTON DC 20006-1888				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 905-276-2300				
Name PETER R HAMMOND				
Address (line 1) BARRIGAR & MOSS				
Address (line 3) MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO				
Address (line 4) CANADA L4Z 1H8				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75484563 75357927				
75357929	ļ			
75357930				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4764				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
PETER R. HAMMOND The American May 18/00				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC INC.

Trademarks: **QUICK TURN** (Serial No.: 75/484,563)

KANGAPACK (Serial No.: 75/357,929) **JOEY** (Serial No.: 75/357,930) **DISCAP** (Serial No.: 75/357,927)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, U.S.A.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Barry Bretschneider, whose full address is Morrison & Foerster LLP at 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 5500, Washington, DC 20006-1888, is hereby designated domestic representative in the above indicated trademark applications. All notices or process and proceedings effecting any registrations issuing on said applications may be served upon him.

Applicant hereby appoints W. Dennis Moss, Registration No. 27,749, Peter R. Hammond, Registration No. 27,524 and David J. Greer, Registration No. 43,395, whose addresses are BARRIGAR & MOSS, Suite 901, 2 Robert Speck Parkway, Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 1H8, Canada, as its attorneys, and Eric C. Devenny, trademark agent, of the above address, as its trademark agent, each of whom are appointed with full power of substitution, association or revocation, to prosecute these applications, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the Certificates of Registration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith. It is respectfully requested that all communications from the Patent and Trademarks Office in connection with these applications be addressed to Eric C. Devenny of the law firm Barrigar & Moss at the address indicated above.

DATE: / Mary 2000

STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC INC.

Name:

Title: Pers Again

 $P:\ TM\ ECD\ 5234DR-1.wpd$

-1-

CONFIRMATORY TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bernard C. Sherman and N.C.S. Diagostics Inc., carrying on business

in partnership as Starplex Scientific (hereinafter called the "Assignor") in the Province of Ontario, is

the registered owner of the trade-marks in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC INC. (hereinafter called the "Assignee"),

whose full post office address is 50 Steinway Blvd, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9W 6Y3, has acquired from

the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred as of July 1, 1999, and by these

presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its

entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trade-marks together with the goodwill of

any and all business carried on in association with said trade-marks, the same to be held by the

Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor, had this

Assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED AT 1910 nto, Ontario, Canada this 3rd day of January 20 00.

STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC, by its partners

Name: Bernard C. Sherman

N.C.S. Dignostics Inc.

Name: CRAIG BAXTER

Title: VICE-PRESIDENT.

P::TM\PRH\5193confirm.ass.wpd.

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADE-MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO. OR REGISTRATION NO.
STARSWAB II	Canada	Application No. 848,627
STARSWAB	Canada	Registration No. 237,613
QUICK TURN	Canada	Application No. 848,621
QUICK TURN	United States	Application No. 75/484,563
KANGAPACK	Canada	Application No. 848,622
KANGAPACK	United States	Application No. 75/357,929
JOEY	Canada	Application No. 848,623
JOEY	United States	Application No. 75/357,930
DISCAP	Canada	Application No. 848,624
DISCAP	United States	Application No. 75/357,927
KANGAROO	Canada	Application No. 848,625

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On the \mathcal{J}_{ccl} day of \mathcal{J}_{ccl} , before me personally appeared **BERNARD** C. **SHERMAN**, to me known and known to me to be one of the partners of STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC, who in my presence executed this Assignment and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he was authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of STARPLEX SCIENTIFIC.

Motary Public

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On the 3rd day of January, December of N.C.S. Diagnostics, Inc., who to me known and known to me to be the Va Pundent of N.C.S. Diagnostics, Inc., who in my presence executed this Assignment on behalf of N.C.S. Diagnostics, Inc. and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he was authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of N.C.S. Diagnostics, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

Moute Kanno Notary Public